

Order No. 24  
dated 06/03/2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.  
Sole accused person is on CB present by filing hazira.  
Prosecution takes no step.  
Case is adjourned.

To 29/03/2023 for appearance and charge.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar