

SC 285-2018 (R 282-2018)
CNR No. WBJP05-001345-2018

Order No. 28
dt. 06.02.2024

Sole accused on cb is absent without step.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazirah.

None appeared on repeated outside call on behalf of the accused.

This day is fixed for framing of charge and appearance.

It appears from the case record that the accused was absent on consecutive dates.

Hence, issue WA against accused Piku Pashi at once.

Fix **04.03.2024** for ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]