

SC 285-18 (282-18)

Order No. 34

Dtd: 19.12.2024

1. Sole accused Piku Pashi on CB is absent without step.
2. None appeared on repeated outside calls.
3. **Issue Warrant of Arrest against accused Piku Pashi at once through Nodal Officer Police, Alipurduar District.**
4. Ld PP in charge files hazira.
5. No witness has turned up.
6. Fix 16/03/25 for filing report of execution of the warrant of arrest issued against the accused **Piku Pashi**/ appearance.
7. Surety to produce the accused.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*